TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM309521 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matthew T. Anderson		06/30/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGV Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	800 Executive Drive
City:	Oviedo
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32765
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3814044	ENLIGHTENED GRAIN SPIRITS
Serial Number:	86028621	EG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132735145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-273-5156

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com Debra Deardouff Faulk **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Post Office Box 3324

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265156.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Deardourff Faulk
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Deardourff Faulk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_of_trademarks#page1.tif

source=Assign of EG Trademarks Krytus xecuted07012014#page1.tif source=Assign_of_EG_Trademarks_Krytus _xecuted07012014#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Matthew T. Anderson., an individual, having an address of 127. West Fairbanks Avenue, Suite 486, Winter Park, Florida 43789 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance, the marks listed on the schedule attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Agreement.

WHEREAS, EGV HOLDINGS, LLC., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida having a principal business address of 800 Executive Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765 ("Assignce"), desires to acquire said marks, registrations, and rights therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the mark listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the registrations therefor; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registration.

"ASSIGNOR"	"ASSIGNEE"
MATTHEW T. ANDERSON	EGV HOLDINGS, LLC
Byltapha	By: Marty Krytus, President
Date: June 30, 2014	Dated: June 30, 2014

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Matthew T. Anderson., an individual, having an address of 127 West Fairbanks Avenue, Suite 486, Winter Park, Florida 43789 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance, the marks listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement;

WHEREAS, EGV HOLDINGS, LLC., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida having a principal business address of 800 Executive Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks, registrations, and rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the mark listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the registrations therefor; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registration.

"ASSIGNOR"	"ASSIGNEE"
MATTHEW T. ANDERSON	EGV HOLDINGS, LLC
By:	By: Marty Krytus, President
Date: June 30, 2014	Dated: June 30, 2014

EXHIBIT "A"

Registered or Pending Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
ENLIGHTENED GRAIN SPIRITS	3,814,044
EG (Design Mark)	86/028,621

Common Law Trademarks

WELCOME TO THE LIQUID RENAISSANCE
EG WINDSOR EARL GRAY SAGE
EG INSPIRATION ROSEMARY LAVENDER
EG ORIGIN UNFILTERED AMERICAN
EG ORIGIN
ENLIGHTENED GRAIN

3185141 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 07/02/2014